



(1)

3.appln.45.2024

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPLN) NO.45 OF 2024

State of Maharashtra through Police Station Officer, Police Station, Rana
Pratap Nagar, Nagpur

Vs.

Tansen s/o Sudhakar Burange and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mrs. M. A. Barabde, APP for applicant/State.

Mr. Nilesh Nagpure, Counsel h/f Mr. Band, Counsel for the non-applicant
No.2

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED : 16/08/2024

1. Learned Counsel Mr. Nilesh Nagpure
holding for learned Counsel Mr. Band submitted that
he has instructions to appear for the non-applicant
No.2 and requested for time to file his power.

2. Stand over after **two weeks**.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)