



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPLN) NO. 45 OF 2024

State of Maharashtra Vs Tansen s/o Sudhakar Burangre and another.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. C.A. Lokhande, APP for non-applicant/State.

Mr. Nilesh Nagapure, counsel h/f Mr. Band, counsel for non-applicant No.2.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATED : 02/09/2024.

1. Learned counsel Mr. Nilesh Nagapure, holding for learned counsel Mr. Band, submitted that he is filing his power during the course of the day. However, he needs to receive some instructions and seeks two weeks' time for the same.

2. Stand over after two weeks.

[URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.]