



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.45 OF 2024

(State of Maharashtra Vs. Tansen s/o Sudhakar Burange and anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. N. Autkar, APP for the State.
Mr. T. Deshpande, Advocate h/f Mr. A.V. Band, Advocate for the
respondent.

CORAM:- URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATED :- DECEMBER 2, 2024.

This is an application for cancellation of bail.

2. Learned APP informed that since 2021 non-applicant No.2 is on interim bail. He is not cooperating with the investigating agency.

3. The application is filed by the State for cancellation of bail raising various grounds, one of the ground is that non-cooperation from the present applicant.

4. Learned Counsel Mr. Deshpande h/f Mr. A.V. Band, learned Counsel submitted that due to the some urgent work, he has to leave the court premises.

5. Considering the application is pending since long, last chance is granted.

6. The application could not be adjourned on any count on 14/12/2024.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)