

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 45 OF 2024**

**In  
STAMP NO. OF**

**The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Pso Ps Rana ....PETITIONER  
Pratap Nagar Nagpur**

**V/S**

**Tansen S/o Sudhakar Burange And Another ....RESPONDENT**

**APP for Petitioner**

**AMIT VASANTRAO BAND for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE  
J**

**DATE : 22nd April, 2025**

**P.C. :**

**Mr N B Jawade APP for sTate. Mr Nilesh Nagpure Adv h/f Mr  
A V Band Adv for Resp. S.o. after summer vacation at the req  
of APP.**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**