



(1)

976.appln.45.2024

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPLN) NO.45 OF 2024

State of Maharashtra through Police Station Officer, Police Station Rana
Pratap Nagar, Nagpur

Vs.

Tansen s/o Sudhakar Burange and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. N. B. Jawade, APP for applicant/State.

Mr. A. V. Band, Counsel for the non-applicants.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED : 15/07/2025

1. The application is for cancellation of bail. Only on the ground that there is non-cooperation from the present non-applicants. The record shows that the non-applicants are attending the Police Station. It would be in the interest of justice to direct the non-applicants to attend the Police Station for two weeks regularly as per the directions and the application will be considered after two weeks.

2. Stand over after two weeks.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)