

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 45 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Pso Ps RanaPETITIONER
Pratap Nagar Nagpur**

V/S

Tansen S/o Sudhakar Burange And AnotherRESPONDENT

APP for Petitioner

AMIT VASANTRAO BAND for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJNISH R. VYAS J

DATE : 23rd September, 2025

P.C. :

At the request Shri HD Marathe APP for State, S.O. Next Week.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)